A BRIEF HISTORY
Wheel is considered an important invention
Bearings have helped exploit this invention
Bearings “Bear” load
Permits Relative Motion between Components
Load can be radial and axial
Rolling Contact Bearings
Load Transfer through

 Centrifugal Force
TYPES OF BEARINGS USED IN C&W
Coach Type Bearing Type Nomenclature Axle journal
Dia
Mounting
Procedure
ICF Spherical
Roller Bearings
22326/C3 130 mm Induction
Heating
LHB (FIAT) Cartridge
Taper Bearing
Unit (CTBU)
UIC-130 130 mm Hydraulic
Pressure
Wagons
(CASNUB)
Cartridge
Taper Roller
Bearings
(CTRB)
Class-E CTRB 144.539
mm
144.564
mm
Hydraulic
Pressure
TYPES OF BEARINGS USED IN C&W
Coach Type Bearing Type L10 Life Interference
ICF Spherical Roller
Bearings
22.5 Lakh KM
LHB (FIAT) Cartridge Taper
Bearing Unit
(CTBU)
30 Lakh KM
Wagons
(CASNUB)
Cartridge Taper
Roller Bearings
(CTRB)
12 Lakh KM
PERFORMANCE OF BEARINGS USED IN
C&W
Coach Type Hot Axle 2017-18 Hot Axle 2018-19
ICF
LHB (FIAT)
Wagons
(CASNUB)
453 572
BEARINGS USED IN C&W
Prevention is better than Cure
General Precautions
In Handling/Transportation to avoid Impact
No Interchange of Parts
No Unpacking till Mounting is Ready
Recommended tools only
No Mixing of Grease of Two Brands
Clean Dry Place for Storage
Storage Area protected from
 Heat Dust Moisture Sunlight Vibration
BEARINGS USED IN C&W
General Precautions (Contd…)
No Storage of Corrosive Chemicals in same area